

# Maydena to Bridgewater Connector Service

## Service operates weekly on a Friday

### **Timetable**

Maydena to Bridgewater					
Maydena Post Office	9.15am				
Westerway Post Office	9.35am				
Glenora District School	9.45am				
Bushy Park Roadhouse	9.55am				
New Norfolk Bus Station	10.15am				
Covehill Shopping Centre, Bridgewater (t)	10.40am				

Bridgewater to Maydena					
Covehill Shopping Centre, Bridgewater	1.30pm				
New Norfolk Bus Station	2.00pm				
Bushy Park Roadhouse	2.25pm				
Glenora District School	2.30pm				
Westerway Post Office	2.40pm				
Maydena Post Office	3.00pm				

#### **Explanations:**

Departure times are indicative only.

(t) = transfer for connecting services to Glenorchy and Hobart.

Connecting services operated by other transport providers may incur a fee.

Flexible pick up and drop off locations are available, please phone for more information.

Service does not operate on a public holiday.

Fare Structure	•
----------------	---

	Westerway	Glenora	Bushy Park	New Norfolk	Bridgewater
Maydena	\$3.50	\$5.50	\$5.50	\$11.50	\$13.50
	\$1.80	\$2.80	\$3.80	\$5.80	\$6.80
Westerway		\$3.50	\$3.50	\$5.50	\$9.50
		\$1.80	\$1.80	\$2.80	\$4.80
Glenora			\$3.50	\$3.50	\$.7.50
			\$1.80	\$1.80	\$3.80
Bushy Park				\$3.50	\$7.50
				\$1.80	\$1.80
New Norfolk					\$3.50
					\$1.80

#### **Adult Standard Fare**

#### **Adult Concession and Tertiary Student Fare**

#### **Adult Concession**

Government Concession C - If you are unsure, check with your driver or at time of booking.

#### **Tertiary Student Fare**

Full time students aged 19 years and over are eligible for a tertiary student fare – If you are unsure, please check with your driver or at time of booking.

All cards must be presented and carried throughout the journey.

#### **Child and Student Fare**

#### \$1.90 regardless of origin or destination

Children travelling with an adult under the age of four who do not occupy a seat travel for free. Children under 16 year of age are eligible to travel at child/student fares as published by the Department of State Growth which is currently \$1.90 (regardless of origin, destination and distance travelled).

Secondary students, university and TasTAFE students are eligible for child/student concession far up to and including the school year in which they turn 18 years of age. A student must present their student identification card to purchase child/student fare.



Phone 1300 651 948 to book your seat.

We do not accept Smartcards.

Phone: 1300 651 948 | Email: info@areaconnect.org.au | Website: www.areaconnect.org.au